The Group believes that these APMs provide stakeholders with additional helpful information on the performance of the business. The APMs are consistent
with how we plan our business performance and report on it in our internal management reporting to the Board and GELT. Some of these measures are also
used for the purpose of setting remuneration targets.

For a full list of all APMs please see the Alternative Performance Measures Glossary section at the end of this release.

Change of reportable segments
During the review of the Company’s interim Financial Statements, management determined that product development revenues, costs and attributable assets
and liabilities are more accurately presented as part of each trading unit’s profit and loss account. This adjustment aligns our external reporting with our
internal reporting structure, reflecting how the performance of the trading units is assessed and managed. As a result, the prior periods comparatives in note
2 have been restated to reflect the change.

Revenue

(As previously
reported)

Six months
ended

31 December
2022

£m
Impact

of restatement

(restated)
Six months

ended
31

December
2022

£m

(As previously
reported)

Year
ended

30 June
2023

£m
Impact

of restatement

(restated)
Year

ended
30 June

2023
£m

Genus PIC 179.0 9.0 188.0 349.5 18.6 368.1
Genus ABS 160.8 1.4 162.2 318.8 2.8 321.6
Genus Research and Development

Porcine product development 9.0 (9.0) - 18.5 (18.5) -
Bovine product development 1.4 (1.4) - 2.8 (2.8) -
Gene edi�ng - - - 0.1 (0.1) -
Other research and development - - - -  -

 10.4 (10.4) - 21.4 (21.4) -
 350.2 - 350.2 689.7 - 689.7

Adjusted opera�ng profit

(As previously
reported)

Six months
ended

31 December
2022

£m
Impact

of restatement

(restated)
Six months

ended
31 December

2022
£m

(As previously
reported)

Year
ended

30 June
2023

£m
Impact

of restatement

(restated)
Year

ended
30 June

2023
£m

Genus PIC 70.1 (17.0) 53.1 135.0 (37.5) 97.5
Genus ABS 22.4 (12.7) 9.7 43.4 (25.3) 18.1
Genus Research and Development

Porcine product development (13.0) 13.0 - (29.7) 29.7 -
Bovine product development (12.7) 12.7 - (25.6) 25.6 -
Gene edi�ng (7.7) 4.0 (3.7) (14.3) 7.5 (6.8)
Other research and development (9.4) - (9.4) (17.4) - (17.4)

 (42.8) 29.7 (13.1) (87.0) 62.8 (24.2)
Adjusted segment opera�ng profit 49.7 - 49.7 91.4 - 91.4
Central (8.5) - (8.5) (16.8) - (16.8)
Adjusted opera�ng profit 41.2 - 41.2 74.6 - 74.6

Segment assets

(As previously
reported)

Six months
ended

31 December
2022

£m
Impact

of restatement

(restated)
Six months

ended
31 December

2022
£m

(As previously
reported)

Year
ended

30 June
2023

£m
Impact

of restatement

(restated)
Year

ended
30 June

2023
£m

Genus PIC 294.8 276.5 571.3 265.4 269.1 534.5
Genus ABS 278.4 112.2 390.6 281.7 125.0 406.7
Genus Research and Development

Research 15.8 - 15.8 11.4 - 11.4
Porcine product development 276.5 (276.5) - 269.1 (269.1) -
Bovine product development 112.2 (112.2) - 125.0 (125.0) -

 404.5 (388.7) 15.8 405.5 (394.1) 11.4
Segment total 977.7 - 977.7 952.6 - 952.6
Central  46.4 - 46.4 54.9 - 54.9
Total 1,024.1 - 1,024.1 1,007.5 - 1,007.5

Segment liabili�es

(As previously
reported)

Six months
ended

31 December
2022

£m
Impact

of restatement

(restated)
Six months

ended
31 December

2022
£m

(As previously
reported)

Year
ended

30 June
2023

£m
Impact

of restatement

(restated)
Year

ended
30 June

2023
£m

Genus PIC (65.4) (53.5) (118.9) (66.0) (55.3) (121.3)
Genus ABS (72.1) (13.2) (85.3) (72.5) (19.6) (92.1)
Genus Research and Development

Research (4.0) - (4.0) (4.5) - (4.5)
Porcine product development (53.5) 53.5 - (55.3) 55.3 -
Bovine product development (13.2) 13.2 - (19.6) 19.6 -

 (70.7) 66.7 (4.0) (79.4) 74.9 (4.5)
Segment total (208.2) - (208.2) (217.9) - (217.9)
Central  (246.0) - (246.0) (222.4) - (222.4)
Total (454.2) - (454.2) (440.3) - (440.3)

2. SEGMENTAL INFORMATION

IFRS 8 ‘Operating Segments’ requires operating segments to be identified on the basis of internal reports about components of the Group that are regularly
reviewed by the Chief Executive and the Board, to allocate resources to the segments and to assess their performance. The Group’s operating and reporting
structure comprises three operating segments: Genus PIC, Genus ABS and Genus Research and Development. These segments are the basis on which the
Group reports its segmental information. The principal activities of each segment are as follows:
> Genus PIC – our global porcine business including commercialisation costs relating to PRRS resistant pig (‘PRP’);